TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/27/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progressive Group Alliance, LLC		101/27/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	12500 West Creek Parkway	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23238	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

900220870

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150340	ALL KITCHENS
Registration Number:	2148850	ALL KITCHENS
Registration Number:	2148851	ALL KITCHENS
Registration Number:	2150374	ALL KITCHENS
Registration Number:	1786553	ALL KITCHENS SYSTEM HEALTH CARE HC
Registration Number:	3161276	BDA BAKERY DISTRIBUTORS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3436532	BUONAMICI
Registration Number:	2670185	CORAL PRINCESS
Registration Number:	3126606	COLONIAL TRADITION
Registration Number:	2099464	EMERALD CLUB
Registration Number:	1481021	EVENTS UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	2467288	GOURMET TABLE
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0537

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2467287	GOURMET TABLE GT
Registration Number:	3314792	HARVEST GOLD
Registration Number:	1616888	HEALTHY USA
Registration Number:	1923887	HEALTHY USA
Registration Number:	1968714	HEALTHY USA
Registration Number:	2412712	HEALTHY USA
Registration Number:	2150335	MAIN PLATE
Registration Number:	1488692	MOUNT STIRLING
Registration Number:	3223654	MUA
Registration Number:	3223655	MUA MULTI UNIT ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3190262	MULTI UNIT ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2612960	Р
Registration Number:	2535467	POCAHONTAS
Registration Number:	2495599	POCAHONTAS
Registration Number:	1966065	POCAHONTAS
Registration Number:	1078504	POCAHONTAS AMERICA'S FIRST LADY OF FOOD SERVICE
Registration Number:	1987711	PREMIUM RECIPE
Registration Number:	2085247	PREMIUM RECIPE
Registration Number:	3345772	PRO-C
Registration Number:	2851560	PROGRESSIVE GROUP ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3518665	REFYNE
Registration Number:	0336776	WEST-OVER
Registration Number:	3189147	WEST-OVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612 371 3970
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM PLLP

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: Connie Heikkila

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

Cianatura	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE HEIKKILA
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	510121.0007

	/connieheikkila/
Date:	04/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=PROGRESSIVE_20120420090239#page1.tif source=PROGRESSIVE_20120420090239#page2.tif source=PROGRESSIVE_20120420090239#page3.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 7

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROGRESSIVE GROUP ALLIANCE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2012, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

5101745 8100M

120093324

You may varify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9327105

DATE: 01-27-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 01/27/2012 FILED 10:39 AM 01/27/2012 SWV 120093324 - 4251067 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PROGRESSIVE GROUP ALLIANCE, LLC WITH AND INTO PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, INC.

UNDER SECTION 18-209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

January 27, 2012

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Performance Food Group, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("PFG"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger of Progressive Group Alliance, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("ProGroup" and together with PFG, the "Merging Entities"), with and into PFG (the "Merger").

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the Merging Entities are as follows:

Name

State of incorporation/Formation

Progressive Group Alliance, LLC

Delaware

Performance Food Group, Inc.

Colorado

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Morger, dated as of January 27, 2012 (as amended and supplemented to the date hereof, the "Merger Agreement"), by and between PFG and ProGroup has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Merging Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: Performance Food Group, Inc. shall be the name of the surviving entity of the Merger.

FOURTH: As of the effective time of the Merger, the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of PFG shall be the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the surviving entity of the Merger.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving entity of the Merger, the address of which is 12500 West Creek Parkway, Richmond, Virginia 23238.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity of the Merger, on request and without cost, to any member of ProGroup or shareholder of PFG.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:45 PM, Bastern Standard time, on January 27, 2012.

EIGHTH: PPG consents to service of process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligations of ProGroup. PFG further irrovocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. Any copies of such services of process can be mailed to Performance Food Group, Inc., 12500 West Creek Parkway, Richmond, Virginia 23238.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Performance Food Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of the day and year first above written.

PERFORMANCE FOOD GROUP, INC., a Colorado corporation

Name: Michael L. Miller

mishih

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel,

Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Progressive Group Alliance, LLC - PPG)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 04/20/2012